PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Markus Buchler	03/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VSL International AG
Street Address:	Scheibenstrasse 70
City:	Bern
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	3014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12440783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-579-17900
Email: jmitchell@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Kachmarik/ Pearne & Gordon LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Sutie 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BOV-44911

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald M. Kachmarik

Total Attachments: 1

source=BOV-44911-PASS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022957 FRAME: 0628 CH \$40.00 1244(

500910729

ASSIGNMENT

undersigned,	on or good and valuable	e consideration, the rec	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the
(1) <u>Markus</u>	Büchler		
	(S), ASSIGN(S) AND T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(2) <u>VSL In</u>	ternational AG		having a place of business at
(3) <u>Scheib</u> Switze	<u>enstrasse 70, 3014</u>	1 Bern,	
(hereinafter ca which are disc	lled "ASSIGNEE") the (losed in the application	entire right, title and in n for United States Let	nterest in and to any and all improvements tters Patent entitled
(4) Method	and Sensor for De ning at least two	etermining the Pas Components, which	ssivating Properties of a Mixture are Cement and Water
which applicat			
(a)	executed by the undersigned on (5a)		
/ b)	filed on (Eh)	. 11 0 00	
(b)	and assigned Serial N	n 11, 2-09	
extensions, div	isions, reissues, substi	tutes, renewals or con nternational convention	ranted on said application, and any and all itinuations of said application and patents, ns for the protection of industrial property
It is hereby aut Patent, when g	norized and requested t granted, to said Assign	that the Commissioner ee, its assigns or its s	of Patents issue any and all of said Letters uccessors in interest or its designee.
expense of said and reissue pat	l Assignee, the undersi ent applications; execu ignee shall consider de	igned will execute all d ite all rightful other par	requested, without charge to but at the livisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, pers; and generally do everything possible ecuring and maintaining patent protection
DATE:		INVENTOR(S):	
9.3.09			Markus Büchler
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WITNESSES:	Ulue	, Te	Yves Schiess
	M. Brein		_ Wes Schiess - Martin Brem PATENT

RECORDED: 07/15/2009 REEL: 022957 FRAME: 0629